



VILLAGE OF: Schiller Park  
 BID DATE AND TIME: March 30, 2022 @ 10:00 AM  
 PROJECT: 2022 Alley Improvements  
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$254,355.00

				ENGINEER'S EOC		M & J Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		Capitol Cement Company, Inc.		Triggi Construction, LLC		Alamp Concrete Contractors, Inc.		J. Nardulli Concrete, Inc.	
No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	Foot	10	5.00	50.00	4.16	41.60	4.00	40.00	10.00	100.00	21.00	210.00	15.00	150.00
2	Sidewalk Removal	SqFt	1700	1.50	2,550.00	0.90	1,530.00	2.00	3,400.00	2.00	3,400.00	1.10	1,870.00	2.00	3,400.00
3	Driveway Pavement Removal	SqYd	515	10.00	5,150.00	10.31	5,309.65	15.00	7,725.00	16.50	8,497.50	8.00	4,120.00	20.00	10,300.00
4	Incidental HMA Surface Removal	SqYd	275	15.00	4,125.00	11.46	3,151.50	8.00	2,200.00	15.00	4,125.00	7.00	1,925.00	20.00	5,500.00
5	Earth Excavation for Alley Pavement	CuYd	750	45.00	33,750.00	41.24	30,930.00	36.00	27,000.00	42.50	31,875.00	41.00	30,750.00	58.00	43,500.00
6	Earth Excavation (Special)	CuYd	110	40.00	4,400.00	41.28	4,540.80	36.00	3,960.00	42.50	4,675.00	45.00	4,950.00	63.00	6,930.00
7	Structures to be Adjusted	Each	5	300.00	1,500.00	479.75	2,398.75	500.00	2,500.00	300.00	1,500.00	475.00	2,375.00	475.00	2,375.00
8	Structures to be Reconstructed	Each	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,767.50	1,767.50	1,000.00	1,000.00	750.00	750.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,750.00	1,750.00
9	Frames and Lids, Type 1	Each	1	400.00	400.00	363.60	363.60	400.00	400.00	450.00	450.00	450.00	450.00	360.00	360.00
10	10" Diameter PVC Sewer	Foot	150	50.00	7,500.00	121.20	18,180.00	100.00	15,000.00	100.00	15,000.00	98.50	14,775.00	120.00	18,000.00
11	4" Diameter PVC Sewer Point Repair	Foot	30	20.00	600.00	1.01	30.30	30.00	900.00	67.50	2,025.00	169.00	5,070.00	1.00	30.00
12	Trench Backfill	CuYd	20	25.00	500.00	1.01	20.20	35.00	700.00	60.00	1,200.00	36.00	720.00	1.00	20.00
13	Existing Structure to be Removed	Each	1	500.00	500.00	252.50	252.50	400.00	400.00	175.00	175.00	400.00	400.00	250.00	250.00
14	Inlet, Type A, Type 1 Frame and Lid	Each	1	1,200.00	1,200.00	3,030.00	3,030.00	2,950.00	2,950.00	1,750.00	1,750.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
15	Restricted Depth Catch Basin, 48" Dia., Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	Each	1	3,600.00	3,600.00	4,545.00	4,545.00	3,950.00	3,950.00	3,250.00	3,250.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
16	Inlet Filters	Each	7	100.00	700.00	101.00	707.00	100.00	700.00	100.00	700.00	15.00	105.00	100.00	700.00
17	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.12 (Modified)	Foot	10	35.00	350.00	20.44	204.40	37.00	370.00	40.00	400.00	50.00	500.00	45.00	450.00
18	PCC Sidewalk, 5"	SqFt	1700	6.50	11,050.00	6.30	10,710.00	7.00	11,900.00	8.50	14,450.00	7.70	13,090.00	7.00	11,900.00
19	PCC Driveway Apron, 7"	SqYd	515	55.00	28,325.00	41.28	21,259.20	63.00	32,445.00	65.00	33,475.00	77.25	39,783.75	70.00	36,050.00
20	PCC Alley Pavement, 8"	SqYd	1450	60.00	87,000.00	43.36	62,872.00	71.00	102,950.00	57.25	83,012.50	69.00	100,050.00	68.00	98,600.00
21	Protective Coat	SqYd	2150	1.00	2,150.00	1.40	3,010.00	1.00	2,150.00	0.10	215.00	0.01	21.50	0.01	21.50
22	Incidental HMA Surface Course	SqYd	410	50.00	20,500.00	20.13	8,253.30	25.00	10,250.00	38.50	15,785.00	29.00	11,890.00	60.00	24,600.00
23	Aggregate Base Course, Type B, 6"	SqYd	1450	10.00	14,500.00	8.20	11,890.00	6.00	8,700.00	7.50	10,875.00	9.25	13,412.50	8.50	12,325.00
24	Aggregate Base Course, Type B, 9"	SqYd	370	12.00	4,440.00	12.34	4,565.80	9.00	3,330.00	12.50	4,625.00	12.85	4,754.50	11.00	4,070.00
25	Geotechnical Fabric for Ground Stabilization	SqYd	1450	3.00	4,350.00	3.13	4,538.50	2.00	2,900.00	5.00	7,250.00	1.20	1,740.00	2.95	4,277.50
26	Edge Grade Adjustment	Foot	310	10.00	3,100.00	5.15	1,596.50	5.00	1,550.00	7.50	2,325.00	8.75	2,712.50	10.00	3,100.00
27	Edge Grade Adjustment (Special)	Foot	105	13.00	1,365.00	5.71	599.55	10.00	1,050.00	15.00	1,575.00	14.25	1,496.25	15.00	1,575.00
28	Seeding and Fertilizing	SqYd	80	10.00	800.00	35.11	2,808.80	15.00	1,200.00	15.00	1,200.00	20.00	1,600.00	15.00	1,200.00
29	Supplemental Water	Unit	2	100.00	200.00	513.08	1,026.16	10.00	20.00	1.00	2.00	10.00	20.00	1.00	2.00
30	Construction Video	L.S.	2	500.00	1,000.00	202.00	404.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	500.00	1,000.00	500.00	1,000.00	500.00	1,000.00
31	Traffic Control & Protection	L.S.	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	21,181.00	21,181.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	9,500.00	9,500.00	24,009.00	24,009.00	31,614.00	31,614.00
32	Removal & Disposal of Regulated Substances	CuYd	15	100.00	1,500.00	140.06	2,100.90	49.00	735.00	50.00	750.00	130.00	1,950.00	100.00	1,500.00
33	Subgrade Removal & Replacement	CuYd	30	40.00	1,200.00	166.45	4,993.50	30.00	900.00	50.00	1,500.00	75.00	2,250.00	65.00	1,950.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID</b>				<b>\$254,355.00</b>		<b>\$238,812.01</b>		<b>\$264,275.00</b>		<b>\$267,412.00</b>		<b>\$296,000.00</b>		<b>\$335,000.00</b>	